
Michigan Biosolids Team 
State Contacts  

Land Application Program  
  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

DDEEPPAARRTTMMEENNTT  OOFF  AAGGRRIICCUULLTTUURREE  AANNDD  RRUURRAALL  DDEEVVEELLOOPPMMEENNTT                                                                                    

               
Environmental Stewardship Division  517.284.5619                     
Education & Technical Assistance                                                          
   
Steve Mahoney -  517.284.5620  mahoneys@michigan.gov        

               
 
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

 

Water Resources Division 517.284.5567   
Technical Assistance, Enforcement, Education   
Mike Person – State Biosolids Coordinator 
989.297.0779  personm@michigan.gov 
Mike Person – Northeast Lower Peninsula  
989.297.0779  personm@michigan.gov 
Robert Wolfe  - Upper Peninsula                                           
906.228.4515  wolfer@michigan.gov    
David Schipper  - Western Lower Peninsula 
616.250.6120    schipped@michigan.gov     
Greg Merricle   - Central Lower Peninsula 
517.740.2000     merriclg@michigan.gov  
Xiaowei Zhang – East and Southeast Michigan 
586.243.8508   ZhangX2@michigan.gov 
Matthew Campbell – Septage Program Coordinator 
517.780.7874    campbelm@michigan.gov  
              
 

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY EXTENSION 

 
Department of Crop & Soil Sciences  
Research, Education 
Dr. Lee Jacobs - Professor Emeritus & Extension 
Specialist 
517.355.0271 x 1246   jacobsL@msu.edu  
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MICHIGAN WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOCIATION 

 
Advocacy, Education 
Scott Kafka - Biosolids Committee Chair 
517.545.2500    scottk@hamlettenvironmental.com  
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